income Tax Act, 1961 read with Section 29C of National Housing Bank (NHB) Act, 1987 out of the amount available for appropriation and 

an amount of Rs. 155.66 Lakhs is proposed to be retained in the Profit and Loss Account.

The Company has paid an interim dividend of Rs. 0.15/-(Rupees Fifteen paisa only) per Equity share of Rs. 10 each (1.5%), amounting to 

Rs. 23,51,025 ( Rupees Twenty three lakh Fifty one thousand twenty five only).The board has declared an interim dividend in their 

meeting held on 09th January, 2021. The Final Dividend is subject to approval of members at the up coming Annual General Meeting 

(AGM).

SHARE CAPITAL

The authorized share capital of the company stood at Rs.

[...]

submitted to BSE pursuant to SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015.

2. The members has approved the Akme Employee Stock Option Plan 2021' (AKME ESOP SCHEME 2021) in its Extraordinary 

General held on 30th April, 2021 which is exercisable into not more than 15,67,350 (Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand And Three 

Hundred And Fifty) equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each fully paid-up at a Premium of INR 46/- per share, 

where one employee stock option would convert into one fully paid-up equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each when exercised.

EVENTS SUBSEQUENT TO THE END OF FINANCIAL YEAR: